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Q.1. What was the total FDI inflow attracted by India in FY 21-22 as per the data by Ministry of 

Commerce & Industry? 

 A) USD 92,134 million B) USD 84,835 million 

 C) USD 64,346million D) USD 75,765million 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ India received highest annual FDI inflows of USD 84,835 million in FY 21-22; Singapore emerged top 

country for FDI inflows 

✓ According to the data by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Singapore has emerged as the top 

source nation in terms of foreign direct investment (FDI) equity flows into India for the financial year 

2021-22. 

✓ India received an annual FDI inflows of USD 84,835 million in FY 21-22.  

✓ Top 5 Source Countries : From the overall FDI inflows, 27.01% came from Singapore. It was followed 

by USA (17.94%), Mauritius (15.98%), Netherland (7.86%) and Switzerland (7.31%) as top 5 source 

country. 

✓ The overall FDI in 2021-22 is recorded to be highest ever annual inflow, and an increase by USD 2.87 

billion from previous fiscal.. In 2020-21 the FDI inflow was USD 81,973 million and USD 74,391 million 

in FY 19-20 

✓ Top 5 sectors to receive highest FDI Equity Inflow during FY 2021-22 

1. Computer Software & Hardware – 24.60% 

2. Services Sector (Fin., Banking, Insurance, Non Fin/Business, Outsourcing, R&D, Courier, Tech. Testing 

and Analysis, Other) – 12.13% 

3. Automobile Industry – 11.89% 

4. Trading – 7.72%  

5. Construction (Infrastructure) Activities – 5.52% 

✓ Top 5 States receiving highest FDI Equity Inflow during FY 2021-22 

1. Karnataka – 37.55% 

2. Maharashtra – 26.26% 
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3. Delhi – 13.93% 

4. Tamil Nadu – 5.10% 

5. Haryana – 4.76% 

✓ Manufacturing Sectors :The FDI Equity inflow in Manufacturing Sectors increased by 76% in FY 2021-

22 (USD 21.34 billion) compared to previous FY 2020-21 (USD 12.09 billion). 

✓ The FDI during FY 2021-22 were reported from 101 countries, as against 97 countries during FY 2020-

21. 

Q.2. Which country was the largest source of FDI in India in FY21-22? 

 A) Netherland B) Mauritius 

 C) Singapore D) United States 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Top 5 Source Countries : From the overall FDI inflows, 27.01% came from Singapore. It was followed 

by USA (17.94%), Mauritius (15.98%), Netherland (7.86%) and Switzerland (7.31%) as top 5 source 

country. 

Q.3. Which sector received the highest FDI inflow in financial year 2021-22? 

 A) Automobile Industry B) Trading 

 C) Services Sector D) Computer Software & Hardware 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ Top 5 sectors to receive highest FDI Equity Inflow during FY 2021-22 

1. Computer Software & Hardware – 24.60% 

2. Services Sector (Fin., Banking, Insurance, Non Fin/Business, Outsourcing, R&D, Courier, Tech. 

Testing and Analysis, Other) – 12.13% 

3. Automobile Industry – 11.89% 

4. Trading – 7.72%  

5. Construction (Infrastructure) Activities – 5.52% 

Q.4. Which state was the highest receiver of FDI Equity Inflow during FY 2021-22? 

 A) Maharashtra  B) Kerala 

 C) Tamil Nadu  D) Karnataka 

  Answer : D   .   
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✓ Karnataka was the highest receiver of FDI Equity inflow during FY 2021-22 with 37.55 percent inflow, 

followed by Maharashtra (26.26 percent), Delhi (13.93 percent), Tamil Nadu (5.10 percent) and 

Haryana (4.76 percent). 

Q.5. Name the Indian female entrepreneur who has topped the ‘Kotak Wealth Hurun–Leading 

Wealthy Women’ ranking 2021? 

 A) Radha Vembu B) Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw  

 C) Leena Gandhi Tewari  D) Roshni Nadar Malhotra 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ Roshni Nadar retained as India’s richest woman for second year in a row. 

✓ HCL Technologies’ Chairperson Roshni Nadar Malhotra has retained her position as the richest woman 

in India, for the second year in a row according to the third edition of ‘Kotak Private Banking Hurun – 

Leading Wealthy Women List’. 

✓ The total net worth of Roshni Nadar as on December 31, 2021 stood at Rs 84,330 crore. 

✓ She was followed by Falguni Nayar, owner of beauty brand Nykaa, with a total wealth of Rs 57,520 

crore. Falguni is also the richest self-made woman in the list. It must be noted that she is also the world’s 

tenth richest self-made woman. 

✓ Biocon’s Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw took third spot with a total wealth of Rs 29,030 crore. 

✓ Biocon’s Kiran Mazumdar-Shaw took third spot with a total wealth of Rs 29,030 crore. 

✓ The cumulative wealth of top 100 women in the list has increased 53% in a year to Rs 4.16 lakh crore 

in 2021 from Rs 2.72 lakh crore in 2020. 

✓ The youngest self-made woman on the list was 33-year-old Kanika Tekriwal of Jetsetgo.  

✓ The average wealth of women in 2021 rose to Rs 4,170 crore against Rs 2,725 crore in 2020. 

Q.6. Who becomes the second Richest Woman in India? 

 A) Radha Vembu B) Falguni Nayar 

 C) Roshni Nadar Malhotra D) Kiran Mazumdar Shaw 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Richest women in India 

1. Roshni Nadar Malhotra - HCL- 84,330 crore 

2. Falguni Nayar  - Nykaa - 57,520 crores 
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3. Kiran Mazumdar Shaw - Biocon - 29,030 crores 

4. Nilima Motaparti - Divi’s Laboratories - 28,180 crores 

5. Radha Vembu - Zoho - 26, 260 crores 

Q.7. Who is the youngest on the list of richest women in India? 

 A) Radha Vembu B) Kanika Tekriwal 

 C) Nilima Motaparti D) Neha Narkhede 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ The youngest self-made woman on the list was 33-year-old Kanika Tekriwal of Jetsetgo.  

✓ The average wealth of women in 2021 rose to Rs 4,170 crore against Rs 2,725 crore in 2020 

Q.8. Which of the following pair will be India's flag bearer at the opening ceremony of 

Birmingham Commonwealth Games 2022? 

 A) Mirabai Chanu and Bajrang Punia 

 B) Lovlina Borgohain and Neeraj Chopra 

 C) PV Sindhu and Manpreet Singh 

 D) Manika Batra and Ravi Kumar Dahiya 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Manpreet Singh and PV Sindhu chosen as India’s flag-bearers for opening ceremony of 2022 

Birmingham CWG 

✓ The Indian Men’s National Hockey team captain, Manpreet Singh, was named as the flag bearer for 

Indian contingents by the Indian Olympic Association (IOA) during the 2022 Commonwealth Games 

opening ceremony in Birmingham. 

✓ It must be recalled that India shuttler P.V. Sindhu was chosen as the female flagbearer of the Indian 

contingent. 

✓ The Birmingham 2022 Commonwealth Games Organising Committee made it mandatory for each 

nation to name two Flagbearers, one male and one female, for the Opening Ceremony. 

✓ Manpreet Singh led the Indian men’s hockey team at the Tokyo 2020 Olympics in 2021, which won 

bronze medal. 

✓ INTERSTING FACTS COMMONWEALTH GAMES 

✓ XXII Commonwealth Games 2022 : Birmingham, England 
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✓ XXIII Commonwealth Games 2026 : Australia 

✓ XXIV Commonwealth Games 2030 Canada 

✓ The first commonwealth games were held in 1930 at Hamilton, Canada. 

✓ India for the first time participated in the second commonwealth games held in 1934 in London. 

✓ India hosted the 19th Commonwealth games in 2010 in New Delhi. 

✓ After Olympics, Commonwealth Games is the second-largest sports festival in the world. 

✓ Since 1930, the games have been conducted every four years except for 1942 and 1946. 

✓ Australia has hosted the Commonwealth Games five times i.e. in 1938, 1962, 1982, 2006, and 2018, 

this is more times than any other nation. 

✓ England have hosted the Games on two occasions, in London during 1934 and in 2002 in the North 

West region of England and the city of Manchester. They will welcome the Commonwealth for a third 

time on the twentieth anniversary of the Manchester Games, as the city of Birmingham prepares to host 

the 2022 edition. 

Q.9. According to a government report, how many tigers have died in India in the last three years 

between 2019 and 2021? 

 A) 308 B) 329 

 C) 278 D) 407 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ India lost 329 Tigers and 307 Elephants in 3 years between 2019 and 2021 

✓ As per a recent data presented by Union Minister of State for Environment Ashwini Kumar Choubey, 

India lost 329 tigers in the last three years, between 2019 to 2021. 

✓ These deaths were recorded as 96 tigers in 2019, 106 in 2020 and 127 in 2021. The cause of death 

mainly included poaching, natural and unnatural causes. 

✓ The data showed that 68 tiger did due to natural causes, 5 died because of unnatural causes, while 29 

deaths were attributed to poaching and 30 to ‘seizure’. Death cause of 197 tiger are still under scrutiny. 

✓ However, the number of poaching cases was found to be reduced from 17 in 2019 to four in 2021. 

✓ A similar survey was done for elephants also. This survey revealed that as many as 307 elephants died 

between 2019 and 2021 due to poaching, electrocution, poisoning and train accidents. 

✓ The cause of deaths in the last three years is shown below: 
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✓ 222 elephants died due to electrocution. Odisha, Tamil Nadu and Assam reported 41, 34 and 33 such 

deaths, respectively. 

✓ 45 elephants have died in train accidents. Odisha and West Bengal reported 12 and 11 such deaths 

respectively. 

✓ 29 elephants have died due to poaching. Meghalaya and Odisha reported 12 and 7 such deaths 

respectively. 

✓ 11 elephants have died due to poisoning, which included 9 in Assam. 

Q.10. As per recent government data, how many elephant died in the last three years in India? 

 A) 293 B) 167 

 C) 307 D) 256 

  Answer : C   .   

TIGER IN NEWS 2021-22 
➢ International Tiger Day observed globally on 29 July. 

➢ Theme 2022 : India launches Project Tiger to revive the tiger population. 

➢ India lost 329 tigers in the last three years, between 2019 to 2021. 

➢ 20th NTCA in Arunachal Pradesh is chaired by Bhupender Yadav. The 20th Meeting of the 

National Tiger Conservation Authority (NTCA) was held in Pakke tiger reserve in Arunachal 

Pradesh. 

➢ Recently, a massive fire broke out in the Sariska Tiger Reserve, Rajasthan. 

➢ Sathyamangalam Tiger Reserve (Erode district, Tamil Nadu)bags TX2 award. 

➢ Ramgarh Wildlife Sanctuary set to be notified as 4th tiger reserve of Rajasthan. 

➢ Guru Ghasidas National Park and Tamor Pingla Wildlife Sanctuary will become 53rd Tiger 

Reserve of the country, approval from NTCA. 

➢ Parambikulam Tiger Conservation Foundation of Kerala wins Earth Heroes Awards 2021 

➢ 14 Tiger Reserves of India get Global Conservation Assured Tiger Standards (CA|TS) 

Recognition. 

➢ Ramgarh Vishdhari Wildlife Sanctuary in Rajasthan is declared as the 52nd Tiger reserve in India 

in 2021. 
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Q.11. India’s first Indigenous Aircraft Carrier (IAC-I) is planned to be commissioned by 2022. The 

carrier is being built by which company? 

 A) Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited 

 B) Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers Ltd 

 C) Goa Shipyard Limited 

 D) Cochin Shipyard Limited 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ Indian Navy receives first indigenous aircraft carrier Vikrant from Cochin Shipyard Limited 

✓ Indian Navy took the delivery of the country’s first Indigenous Aircraft Carrier (IAC) ‘Vikrant’ from Cochin 

Shipyard Limited (CSL) on July 28, 2022 in Kochi. 

✓ Vikrant has been designed by the Indian Navy’s in-house Directorate of Naval Design (DND) and built 

by Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL), Kochi, a Public Sector Shipyard under the Ministry of Shipping 

(MoS). 

✓ With the delivery of Vikrant, India has joined a select group of nations having the niche capability to 

indigenously design and build an Aircraft Carrier. 

✓ This IAC has been christened after her illustrious predecessor, INS Vikrant, India’s first Aircraft Carrier 

which played a vital role in the 1971 Indo-Pakistan war. 

✓ Once the IAC Vikrant is commissioned in the Indian Navy, it will be Indian Naval Ship (INS) Vikrant. 

✓ The carrier has been built at an overall cost of approx Rs 20,000 crore 

✓ Key Features of Vikrant 

✓ Displacement – 45,000 tons 

➢ Meghamalai Wildlife Sanctuary in Tamil Nadu is declared as the 51st Tiger reserve in India in 

2021. 

➢ India’s first tiger reserve hot air balloon safari launched in Bandhavgarh Tiger Reserve of  Madhya 

Pradesh. 

➢ Panna Tiger Reserve of Madhya Pradesh gets UNESCO Biosphere Reserve status. 

➢ India has achieved its 2022 target of doubling tiger population. 

➢ 53 tiger reserves are there in India. 
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✓ Length – 262 metres long, 

✓ Width – 62 metres 

✓ Height – 59 metres 

✓ Decks – 14 

✓ Speed – 28 knots (56 km/h; 35 mph) 

✓ Range – 8,000 nautical miles (15,000 km; 9,200 mi) 

✓ It has over 2,300 compartments, and can accommodate a crew of around 1700 people. 

✓ The warship will operate 30 aircraft including Russian MiG-29K fighter jets, Kamov-31 helicopters, MH-

60R multi-role helicopters. 

Q.12. What is the name of the first indigenous aircraft carrier of India? 

 A) INS Virat B) INS Vikrant 

 C) INS Vikramaditya D) INS Arihant 

  Answer : B    .   

Q.13. Which country will host the FIFA U-17 Women’s World Cup in 2022? 

 A) China B) India 

 C) Peru D) Qatar 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Cabinet approves Signing of Guarantees for hosting FIFA Under 17 Women’s World Cup 2022 in India 

in October 

✓ The Federation Internationale de Football Association (FIFA) Under 17 Women’s World Cup 2022 is 

scheduled to be held in India between October 11 and 30, 2022. 

✓ FIFA U-17 Women’s World Cup 2022 will be the seventh edition of the biennial youth tournament. 

✓ FIFA unveils ‘Ibha’ as official mascot for U-17 2022 Women’s World Cup to be held in India. 

✓ This will be the first-ever FIFA women’s competition to be hosted by India. 

✓ All India Football Federation (AIFF) has proposed to hold the matches in 3 venues namely 

Bhubaneshwar; Navi Mumbai and Goa. 

✓ Union Cabinet has approved a financial outlay of Rs. 10 crore assistance to AIFF for the same. 
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FIFA IN NEWS 2021-22 
➢ FIFA U-17 women’s World Cup to be held in India in October 2022. 

➢ Adidas Unveils Official Al Rihla FIFA World Cup Ball for Qatar 2022. 

➢ Byju’s named as official sponsor of FIFA World Cup 2022 in Qatar. 

➢ Chelsea wins 2021 FIFA Club World Cup Champions. 

➢ Best FIFA Men’s Player Robert Lewandowski (Bayern Munich, Poland). 

➢ Best FIFA Women’s Player Alexia Putellas (Barcelona, Spain). 

➢ FIFA Ranking 2022: India ranked 104th. 

➢ FIFA Rankings, Brazil is at 1st position.  

➢ FIFA unveils ‘Ibha’ as official mascot for U-17 2022 Women’s World Cup to be held in India. 

➢ FIFA WORLD CUP 

➢ 2022 : Qatar (32 Teams) 

➢ 2026 : Canada, Mexico,US (48 teams) 

➢ FIFA U-20 Women's World Cup 

➢ 2022 : Costa Rica 

➢ FIFA U-17 World Cup  

➢ 2022- Women's : India 

➢ 2023 - Women's : Australia and New Zealand 

➢ Most successful team(s) Men's  : Brazil (5 titles) 

➢ Fédération Internationale de Football Association (FIFA) 

➢ Founded : 21 May 1904 

➢ Founded : Paris, France 

➢ Headquarters : Zürich, Switzerland 

➢ Membership : 211 

➢ Languages : English, French, German, Spanish & Italian 

➢ First President : Robert Guérin 

➢ President : Gianni Infantino (Switzerland) 

➢ Secretary General : Fatma Samoura 
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Q.14. Which country's Cricket Ground has been named after India's legendary cricketer Sunil 

Gavaskar ? 

 A) Australia B) United Kingdom 

 C) South Africa D) Sri Lanka 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ In honour of the former legendary Indian cricketer, Sunil Gavaskar, the UK government has named a 

Cricket Ground in Leicester of England after him. 

✓ Sunil Gavaskar himself unveiled the plaque installed in his honour, at the Bhara Sports and Cricket club 

at Leicester on July  

✓ 23, 2022. 

✓ The proposal for naming the 5-acre ground after the Indian legend was taken by Keith Vaz, UK’s longest 

serving Parliamentarian of Indian origin. 

Q.15. Union Cabinet chaired by PM Modi has approved how many lakh crore revival package for 

BSNL? 

 A) Rs 1.26 Lakh Crore B) Rs 1.51 Lakh Crore 

 C) Rs 1.64 Lakh Crore D) Rs 1.80 Lakh Crore 

  Answer : C    .  

✓ Union Cabinet approves Rs 1.64 Lakh Cr revival package for BSNL 

✓ The Union Cabinet chaired by Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi has approved a revival package for 

the state-owned telecom operator, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) worth Rs 1.64 Lakh Crore, 

to make BSNL financially viable. 

✓ The revival package approved will focus on infusing fresh capital for: 

✓ Upgrading BSNL services 

✓ Administrative allotment of Spectrum 

✓ Financial support for capex 

✓ Viability gap funding for rural wireline operations 

✓ Increase in authorized capital: The authorized capital of BSNL will be increased from current Rs 40,000 

crore to Rs 1,50,000 crore 

✓ De-stressing its balance sheet 

✓ Debt structuring 
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✓ Financial support for AGR dues 

✓ Re-issue of preference shares 

✓ Augmenting its fiber network by merging Bharat Broadband Nigam Limited (BBNL) with BSNL 

✓ Augmenting its fiber network by merging Bharat Broadband Nigam Limited (BBNL) with BSNL 

✓ The cabinet has cleared the merger of Bharat Broadband Network Limited (BBNL) with BSNL to 

facilitate wider utilization of infrastructure laid under BharatNet. BBNL is the special purpose vehicle 

(SPV) formed to implement the ambitious BharatNet project. 

✓ Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) 

Founded : 2000 

Headquarters : New Delhi 

Chairman & MD : Pravin Kumar Purwar 

Q.16. ONGC has signed an MoU with which of the following company to jointly pursue 

opportunities in renewables, green hydrogen, green ammonia, and other derivatives of 

green hydrogen? 

 A) Greenko Pvt Ltd B) Coca-Cola India Pvt 

 C) IBM India Pvt. Ltd. D) Microsoft India Corporation India Pvt 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) has signed an MoU with renewable energy company Greenko 

ZeroC to make green hydrogen and to jointly pursue opportunities in renewables, and other derivatives 

of green hydrogen. 

✓ Under the partnership, the companies will jointly develop a 1-MMTPA green ammonia production and 

storage facility in the country for export purposes. 

✓ The activities envisaged under this MoU will contribute toward India’s target of producing 5 million 

tonnes of Green hydrogen per annum by 2030. This MoU will also act as a stepping stone for ONGC 

to achieve renewable energy targets as per its Energy Strategy 2040. 

✓ The companies have joined hands at a time when energy companies in India are diversifying their 

portfolio and investing in renewable energy as the government has set a target for the country to turn 

carbon neutral by 2070. 

✓ Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) 

Founded : 1956 
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Headquarteres : New Delhi 

CMD : Alka Mittal, 

Owner : Government of India (60.409%) 

Life Insurance Corporation of India (9.69%) 

Gas Authority of India Limited(5.45%) 

Indian Oil Corporation (5.45%) 

Q.17. Bharat Forge subsidiary BF Infrastructure has partnered with which of the following 

company for manufacturing high-speed trains in India? 

 A) Talgo B) Colmar 

 C) Cowans Sheldon D) Midland Railway Workshops 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ Bharat Forge subsidiary BF Infrastructure has signed an agreement with Talgo for manufacturing high-

speed passenger trains in India. 

✓ Talgo is a wholly owned subsidiary of Spain-based high-speed passenger train manufacturer Patentes 

Talgo. 

✓ The alliance will address emerging business opportunities in the railways industry and tap upcoming 

domestic requirements in the field. 

✓ The proposed collaboration will focus on setting up manufacturing, maintenance and life cycle support 

hub for new generation, energy efficient, lightweight aluminum high-speed trains. 

✓ The tie-up with Talgo India comes in the backdrop of the Indian Railway’s tender for the manufacturing 

and maintenance of 100 new generation light weight energy. 

Q.18. Which of the following has announced a bancassurance partnership with City Union Bank 

(CUB) for distribution of health insurance products through the bank’s network of branches 

in India? 

 A) Cholamandalam MS General Insurance 

 B) MAX Bupa Health Insurance 

 C) Aditya Birla Health Insurance 

 D) Star Health & Allied Insurance 

  Answer : C   .  
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✓ City Union Bank (CUB) and Aditya Birla Health Insurance have announced a tie-up for distribution of 

health insurance products through the bank’s network. 

✓ While this is the 14th agreement by Aditya Birla Health Insurance with a bank for the bancassurance 

partnership, CUB has already entered into MoUs with two other health insurance players for the 

purpose. 

✓ On the other hand, Royal Sundaram General Insurance Co Limited has also entered into a 

bancassurance partnership with CUB 

✓ CUB garnered ₹4-5 crore revenue in FY22 through its health insurance tie-ups and its alliance with 

ABHICL is expected to bring incremental fee-based income for the bank. 

Q.19. RBI has launched a national campaign with a focus on _ states that have maximum amount 

of unclaimed deposits. 

 A) 6 B) 8 

 C) 5 D) 7 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ RBI has launched a national campaign with a focus on the eight states along with Hindi and English 

that have maximum amount of unclaimed deposits. 

✓ The unclaimed deposits in banks have sharply jumped to Rs 48,262 crore in FY22 from Rs 39,264 crore 

in FY21, according to the annual report of the central bank. 

✓ Most of these funds are lying with banks across Tamil Nadu, Punjab, Gujarat, Maharashtra, West 

Bengal, Karnataka, Bihar, and Telangana/Andhra Pradesh 

✓ Balances in savings/current accounts not operated for 10 years, or term deposits not claimed within 10 

years from the date of maturity, are classified as ‘unclaimed deposits’. 

Q.20. Which of the following has delivered an indigenously developed Quick Reaction Fighting 

Vehicle-Medium (QRFV) to the Indian Army? 

 A) Bharat Electronics B) Tata Advanced Systems 

 C) Mahindra Aerospace D) Boeing Rotorcraft Systems 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ Tata group’s arm for aerospace and defence, Tata Advanced Systems Limited (TASL), has transported 

an indigenously developed Quick Reaction Fighting Vehicle-Medium (QRFV) to the Indian Army. 
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✓ The vehicle will enhance the operational capabilities of the Indian Army in future conflicts and war-like 

situations. 

✓ In April, Chief of Army Staff General MM Naravane had inducted the first set of QRFV. As per a defence 

release, the Army Chief had inducted the QRFV, Infantry Protected Mobility Vehicle (IPMV), Ultra Long-

Range Observation System developed by TASL and Monocoque Hull Multi-Role Mine-Protected 

Armoured Vehicle developed by Bharat Forge 

Q.21. Which statement is NOT correct about Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam? 

 A) Kalam received Bharat Ratna in 1997 

 B) Kalam was elected 12th President of India 

 C) 27 July 2022 marked the 7th death anniversary for Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam 

 D) Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam’s autobiography is called Wings of Fire 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ 27 July 2022 marked the 7th death anniversary of former President and Bharat Ratna Dr. A. P. J. Abdul 

Kalam. 

✓ He was also popularly known as the Missile Man of India. 

✓ He made significant contribution as Project Director to develop India’s first indigenous Satellite Launch 

Vehicle (SLV-III) which successfully injected the Rohini satellite in the near-earth orbit in July 1980. 

✓ Kalam died of heart attack in 2015 when he was delivering a lecture in Shillong. 

✓ Dr. Abul Pakir Zainulabdeen Abdul Kalam was born on 15th October 1931 at Rameswaram in Tamil 

Nadu. Dr. Kalam specialized in Aeronautical Engineering from Madras Institute of Technology (MIT). 

✓ Dr. Kalam is one of the most distinguished scientists of India with the unique honour of receiving 

honorary doctorates from 30 universities and institutions.  

✓ He was elected 11th President of India on 25th July 2002. 

✓ Kalam received the prestigious Padma Bhushan (1981), Padma Vibhushan (1990), and Bharat Ratna, 

India’s highest civilian honour (1997). 

✓ Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam was also known as the Missile man of India. 

✓ His full name is Avul Pakir Jainulabdeen Abdul Kalam. 

✓ He served as the president of India from 2002 to 2007. 

✓ Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam’s autobiography is called Wings of Fire. 
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✓ He is the first scientist to become the President of India. 

✓ He is the first President of India to visit the Siachen glacier.  

✓ Notable works of A.P.J Abdul Kalam are: 

✓ India 2020. 

✓ Ignited Minds. 

✓ Indomitable Spirit. 

✓ Advantage India: From Challenge to Opportunity. 

Q.22. Padam Shri awardee and famous as Bengal’s ‘one rupee doctor’ who has passed away 

recently. 

 A) Atulananda Goswami B) Avdhash Kaushal 

 C) Sushovan Bandyopadhyay D) Enamul Haque 

  Answer : C    .  

✓ Sushovan Bandyopadhyay famous as Bengal’s ‘one rupee doctor’ has passed away in Kolkata. 

✓ He treated people for just one rupee and is fondly known as ‘Ek Takar Daktar’ (one rupee doctor). 

✓ He was awarded the Padma Shri in 2020. The same year his name was recorded in the Guinness 

World Records for treating the maximum number of patients. 

Q.23. Which company has signed a contract worth over $100 million with US-based Honeywell for 

the manufacturing of HTT-40 engines? 

 A) Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd B) Bharat Electronics Ltd. 

 C) Astra Microwave Products Ltd. D) Reliance Naval & Engineering Ltd. 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) on 27 July 2022 signed a contract worth over $100 million with 

US-based Honeywell. 

✓ Under this contract, Honeywell will supply and manufacture 88 engines for the HAL's Hindustan Trainer 

Aircraft (HTT-40). 

✓ It will also provide maintenance services for HTT-40. 

✓ HTT-40 is an Indian training aircraft built by HAL for Indian Air Force. 

✓ Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) 

Founded : 1940 
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Headquarters : Bangalore, Karnataka 

Chairman & MD : R Madhavan 

Q.24. Largest pink diamond in 300 years named 'Lulo Rose', has been found in which country? 

 A) Angola B) South Africa 

 C) Australia D) Madagascar 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ A rare pure pink diamond, believed to be the largest found in 300 years, has been unearthed in Angola, 

a country in Central Africa. 

✓ It is a 170-carat pink diamond & has been named 'The Lulo Rose.' 

✓ It weighs just 34 grams. 

✓ Miners in Angola discovered it at the Lulo mine in Angola's diamond-rich northeast. 

✓ The Lulo Rose is a type 2a diamond, meaning it has few or no impurities 

Q.25. Which company has received approval from the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) to start non-

banking finance company (NBFC) operations in July 2022? 

 A) Piramal Enterprises B) Muthoot Finance Ltd 

 C) HDB Finance Services D) Bajaj Finance Limited 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ Piramal Enterprises on 26 July 2022 received approval from the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) to start 

non-banking finance company (NBFC) operations. 

✓ The licence is for initiating an NBFC not accepting public deposits. 

✓ NBFCs are entities that provide bank-like financial services but don't hold a banking license & are 

unregulated. 

✓ Piramal Group CEO: Ajay Piramal 

Q.26. Eminent Assamese writer and Sahitya Academy awardee, who has passed away recently? 

 A) Hiren Gohain B) Indira Goswami 

 C) Atulananda Goswami D) Gunabhiram Barua 

  Answer : C    .  
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✓ Eminent Assamese writer Atulananda Goswami passed away at the age of 87 on 27 July 2022 in 

Guwahati. 

✓ Goswami was awarded the Sahitya Academy award for his novel 'Seneh Jorir Ganthi' in 2006. 

✓ His other notable works include 'Namgharia', 'Rajpaat', 'Polatok' and 'Ashray'. 

✓ He was known as a short story writer, a litterateur and a novelist par excellence. 

Q.27. Dinesh Shahra Foundation (DSF) has instituted a first-of-its-kind 'Dinesh Shahra Lifetime 

Award' for Excellence in which field? 

 A) Physics B) Literature 

 C) Music D) Medicine 

  Answer : C    .  

✓ Dinesh Shahra Foundation (DSF) has instituted a first-of-its-kind 'Dinesh Shahra Lifetime Award' for 

Excellence in Music. 

✓ The initiative is supported by the Indian Arts & Cultural Society. 

✓ The event 'Mausiqui' was a tribute to deceased legends – Pandit Shivkumar Sharma and Lata 

Mangeshkar who have made invaluable contributions to Indian music. 

✓ The Dinesh Shahra Foundation (DSF) was founded out of gratitude for all the knowledge capital Dinesh 

Shahra has gained over the last 50 years. 

Q.28. The International Tiger Day falls on which day of the year annually? 

 A) 26 July B) 28 July 

 C) 27 July D) 29 July 

  Answer : D    .  

✓ International Tiger Day ( also called Global Tiger Day) is celebrated every year on July 29 to raise 

awareness for tiger conservation. 

✓ The day was created in 2010 at the Saint Petersburg Tiger Summit in Russia to put in place a global 

system for protecting the natural habitats of tigers and raise public awareness and support for tiger 

conservation issues. 

✓ During the Summit, 13 tiger range countries came together to create Tx2, the global goal to double the 

number of wild tigers by the year 2022.  
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✓ The theme/Slogan for 2022 International Tiger Day celebration is  “India launches Project Tiger to revive 

the tiger population”. 

✓ The day was built up in 2010 at  Saint Petersburg Tiger Summit in Russia  

✓ Tiger's scientific name : Panthera tigris 

✓ Project Tiger : 1973 

✓ Total tiger reserve in India : 53 

✓ Royal Bengal Tiger is the National Animal of India.  

✓ The tiger reserves of India were set up in 1973 and are governed by Project Tiger, which is 

administrated by the National Tiger Conservation Authority.  

✓ Till now, 53 protected areas have been designated tiger reserves in India. India is home to 80% of tigers 

in the world. 

✓ Bandipur tiger reserve was the first tiger reserve in India which created in 1973-74. 

✓ India has the highest tiger population in the world. 

✓ 53 tiger reserves are there in India. 

✓ Nagarjunsagar-Srisailam Tiger Reserve (NSTR) with size of 3,728 km2. In state of Andhra Pradesh is 

the Largest Tiger reserve in India. 

✓ Bor tiger reserve in Maharashtra with size of 138 sq km. is the Smallest Tiger reserve in India. 

✓ Madhya Pradesh with 6 Tiger reserve is the maximum number of tiger reserves in India. 

✓ Madhya Pradesh state with 526 Tigers is the highest tiger population in India. 

✓ Corbett Tiger Reserve is the highest density of tigers in India. 

✓ 1st tiger census 2006 : 1,411 Tigers 

✓ 2nd Census 2010 : 1706 Tigers 

✓ 3rd  Census 2014 : 2226 Tigers 

✓ 4th Census  2018 : 2967 Tiger 

✓ Tiger census conducted By : National Tiger Conservation Authority (NTCA)  

✓ TIGER POPULATION IN INDIA 

✓ 1st : Madhya Pradesh : 526 Tigers 

✓ 2nd : Karnataka : 524 Tigers 

✓ 3rd : Uttarakhand : 442 Tigers 

✓ 4th : Maharashtra : 312 Tigers 
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✓ 5th : Tamil Nadu : 264 Tigers 

Q.29. What is the theme of the 2022 International Tiger Day? 

 A) Fresh Ecology For Tigers’ Protection. 

 B) Connect2Tiger 

 C) Their Survival is in our hands 

 D) India launches Project Tiger to revive the tiger population 

  Answer : D    .  

 

 

 

Q.1. What is the full form of FDI? 

 A) Foreign Diversified Investment B) Foreign Direct Investment 

 C) Foreign Developmental Investment D) Foreign Debenture Investment 

  Answer : B   .     

Q.2. Roshni Nadar Malhotra became the chairperson of which technology companies? 

 A) HCL Technologies B) Infosys 

 C) Wirpo D) Adani Group 

  Answer : A   .     

Q.3. What is the total net worth of  Roshni Nadar Malhotra? 

 A) Rs 91,124 crore B) Rs 67,240 crore 

 C) Rs 84,330 crore D) Rs 75,768crore 

  Answer : C    . 

Q.4. How many tiger reserve are there in India 2022? 

 A) 55 B) 53 

 C) 67 D) 70 

  Answer : B   .  
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Q.5. Which of the following is the national animal of India? 

 A) Bengal Tiger B) Jackal  

 C) Lion D) Elephant 

  Answer : A    .  

Q.6. "Wings of Fire" is an autobiography by which political leader 

 A) Fidel Castro B) A P J Abdul Kalam 

 C) Mahatma Gandhi D) Winston Churchill 

  Answer : B   .   

Q.7. Manpreet Singh is associated with which sport? 

 A) Hockey B) Shooting 

 C) Cricket D) Tennis 

  Answer : A   .   

Q.8. P. V. Sindhu, is associated with which of the following sports? 

 A) tennis B) gymnastics 

 C) weight lifting D) badminton 

  Answer : D   . 

Q.9. The first Commonwealth Games in 1930 was held in which country  

 A) Canada  B) USA 

 C) Greece D) France 

  Answer : A   .  

✓ The first Commonwealth Games were held in 1930 in Hamilton, Canada 

Q.10. In which year did India host the Commonwealth Games? 

 A) 2006 B) 2018 

 C) 2010 D) 2014 

  Answer : C   . 

✓ India hosted the Commonwealth Games in 2010 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      23 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

 

 

 

 

Aparchit Super Current Affairs Official WhatsApp Group - 

https://chat.whatsapp.com/LG7zHsiGs3JHk6wOI0VGzl 

WhatsApp.com (https://chat.whatsapp.com/LG7zHsiGs3JHk6wOI0VGzl) 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com
https://chat.whatsapp.com/LG7zHsiGs3JHk6wOI0VGzl
https://chat.whatsapp.com/LG7zHsiGs3JHk6wOI0VGzl

